il DATA FOR PROGRESS PR?‘ﬁECT

OUR FUTURE

From February 11 to 15, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 381 likely voters in New York using SMS and web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £5 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=381 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Joe Biden
Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z”tf‘:;:r White Liberal Moderate
Very favorable 44 53 35 48 50 42
Somewhat favorable 35 27 46 25 4 35
Somewhat unfavorable 10 10 11 7 4 14
Very unfavorable 1 10 7 20 6 9
Haven't heard enough to say 0 0 1 0 0 0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 79 80 81 73 91 77
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 21 20 18 27 10 23
FAVORABLE (NET) +58 +60 +63 +46 +81 +54
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Kathy Hochul
Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z'i‘:‘:;:r White Liberal Moderate
Very favorable 17 16 10 28 17 18
Somewhat favorable 39 36 42 39 40 40
Somewhat unfavorable 14 17 12 13 13 14
Very unfavorable 8 4 7 M 9 5
Haven't heard enough to say 23 27 29 9 21 23
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 56 52 52 67 57 58
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 22 21 19 24 22 19
FAVORABLE (NET) +34 +31 +33 +43 435 +39
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187
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[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Kirsten Gillibrand

Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z"t‘:':;:r White Liberal Moderate
Very favorable 22 22 16 35 21 24
Somewhat favorable 31 32 28 32 37 29
Somewhat unfavorable 18 20 16 16 19 17
Very unfavorable 6 4 6 12 2 8
Haven't heard enough to say 24 22 34 5 20 22
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 53 54 44 67 58 53
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 24 24 22 28 21 25
FAVORABLE (NET) +29 +30 +22 +39 +37 +28
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Chuck Schumer

Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z':f‘:;j:r White Liberal Moderate
Very favorable 48 51 49 37 45 55
Somewhat favorable 29 27 29 33 31 28
Somewhat unfavorable 12 15 12 8 20 5
Very unfavorable 7 1 6 21 4 9
Haven't heard enough to say 4 5 4 0 1 4
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 77 78 78 70 76 83
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 19 16 18 29 24 14
FAVORABLE (NET) +58 +62 +60 +41 +52 +69
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187
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[51 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Ritchie Torres

Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z"t‘:':;:r White Liberal Moderate
Very favorable 41 35 47 41 45 39
Somewhat favorable 32 41 27 23 20 44
Somewhat unfavorable 7 6 8 7 9 7
Very unfavorable 3 4 3 5 5 1
Haven't heard enough to say 17 14 16 23 21 9
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 73 76 74 64 65 83
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 10 10 11 12 14 8
FAVORABLE (NET) +63 +66 +63 +52 +51 +75
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Rubén DiazJr.

Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z':f‘:;j:r White Liberal Moderate
Very favorable 31 33 39 16 28 31
Somewhat favorable 37 44 30 41 39 39
Somewhat unfavorable 12 9 15 11 12 12
Very unfavorable 8 7 6 10 9 6
Haven't heard enough to say 12 8 10 23 12 13
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 68 77 69 57 67 70
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 20 16 21 21 21 18
FAVORABLE (NET) +48 +61 +48 +36 +46 +52
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187

Page 3/6 (ZHPDKW)



[71 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Democratic Party

Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z"t‘:':;:r White Liberal Moderate
Very favorable 40 47 33 42| 37 40
Somewhat favorable 36 38 41 25 40 38
Somewhat unfavorable 10 7 12 10 13 10
Very unfavorable 12 7 1 23 11 8
Haven't heard enough to say 2 2 4 0 0 4
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 76 85 74 67 77 78
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 22 14 23 33 24 18
FAVORABLE (NET) +54 +71 +51 +34 453 +60
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187

[81 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ritchie Torres is handling his job as a member of Congress representing
New York's 15th congressional district?

Response Topline Black or African American H:_:"t?:;:r White Liberal Moderate
Strongly approve 34 27 38 36 34 33
Somewhat approve 34 44 30 26 31 36
Somewhat disapprove 5 5 4 8 2 5
Strongly disapprove 2 1 2 6 1 3
Don't know 25 23 27 24 32 23
APPROVE (TOTAL) 68 71 68 62 65 69
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) 7 6 6 14 3 8
APPROVE (NET) +61 +65 +62 +48 +62 +61
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187

[91 Do you think Ritchie Torres has had the right or wrong priorities during his first term in Congress?

Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z':?::/::r White Liberal Moderate
Ritchie Torres has had the right priorities 57 55 58 58 62 56
Ritchie Torres has had the wrong priorities 6 2 7 12 4 5
Don't know 37 43 35 30 35 38
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187
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[10] Do you think that Ritchie Torres does a better job representing the voters in his district, or does he do a better job

representing his donors across the country?

Response Topline
Ritchie Torres better represents the voters in his district 51
Ritchie Torres better represents his donors across the 1
country
Don't know 38
Weighted N 381
[11] Which would you prefer?

Response Topline

A representative that is much more liberal than Joe Biden 14
A representative that is somewhat more liberal than Joe 19
Biden
A representative with similar values to Joe Biden 50
A representative that is somewhat more conservative than 9
Joe Biden
A representative that is much more conservative than Joe 3
Biden
Weighted N 381
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[12] Of the choices listed below, what do you think is the most important issue facing America today?

White Liberal Moderate

Response Topline Black or African American H:_Z‘f:‘:";:r
Health care 5 6 5 4
Climate change 7 1 8 16
Economy 19 12 19 23
Civil rights 12 25 4 10
National security 5 5 3 10
Government spending 4 2 8 0
Immigration 2 5 0 3
Education 2 1 3 1
Abortion 1 0 1 2
Gun control 28 22 41 N
The coronavirus pandemic 12 18 8 M
None of these 3 3 1 9
Weighted N 381 125 168 76
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[13] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing investing $30 billion to prepare for possible future pandemics. This
funding would be used to strengthen American supply chains, research vaccines and treatments, expand early detection
and testing capacity, and increase the size of America's stockpile of supplies needed for responding to pandemics.

Do you support or oppose this proposal to invest in pandemic preparedness?

Response Topline Black or African American H;_Z”t‘l":;:' White Liberal Moderate
Strongly support 59 58 54 69 67 59
Somewhat support 30 29 35 21 25 30
Somewhat oppose 5 2 8 4 6 4
Strongly oppose 3 4 3 3 2 2
Don't know 3 7 0 3 0 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 89 87 89 90 92 89
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 8 6 11 7 8 6
SUPPORT (NET) +81 +81 +78 +83 +84 +83
Weighted N 381 125 168 76 141 187
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